

PRIVACY POLICY

Last updated: 8/26/2023

This Privacy Policy for CWM & TRADE ("Provider", "we", "us", or "our"), governs the manner in which we might collect, store, use, maintain, share and/or disclose information from Members (each, a "Mentor or User") of CWM & TRADE. This Policy applies to all Products and Services provided by us.

Reading this Privacy Policy will help you understand your privacy rights and choices. If you do not agree with our policies and practices, please do not use our Products or Services. If you still have any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@cwmtrade.com

Personal identification information

We may collect personal identification information from Members in a variety of ways, including, but not limited to, the act of enrolling in the CWM & TRADE Products or Services. You may visit CWM & TRADE anonymously. We will collect personal identification information only if you voluntarily submit such information and become a Member. You can refuse to provide personal identification information, but doing so may exclude you from becoming a Member and therefore benefiting from certain CWM & TRADE related Products or Services.

Use of information

We process Members information to provide, improve, and administer our Products and Services, communicate with them, for security and fraud prevention, and to comply with law. We may also process that information for other purposes with Members' consent.

 To improve customer service. Information provided by Members helps us respond to customer service requests and meet needs more efficiently.

- To personalize Members' experience. We may process information in the aggregate to understand how Members as a group use our Products and Services.
- To send administrative information to Members. We may process Users information to send them details about our Products and Services, changes to our terms and policies, and other similar information. We can also send updates pertaining to their orders, as well as to respond to inquiries, questions, or other requests.
- To fulfill and manage Members orders. We may process Members information to fulfill and manage their orders, payments, returns, and exchanges made through the Products and Services.
- To enable Member-to-Member communications. We may process Members information if anyone of them chooses to use any of our offerings that allow for communication with another Member.
- To request feedback. We may process Members information when necessary to request feedback and to contact them about their use of our Products and Services.
- To send marketing and promotional communications. We may process the personal information Members send to us for our marketing purposes, if this is in accordance with their marketing preferences. Members can opt out of our marketing emails at any time.
- To deliver targeted advertising to Members. We may process Users information to develop and display personalized content and advertising tailored to their interests, location, and more.
- To protect our Products and Services. We may process Members information as part of our efforts to keep our Products and Services safe and secure, including fraud monitoring and prevention.
- To identify usage trends. We may process information about how Members use our Products and Services to better understand how they are being used so we can improve them.
- To determine the effectiveness of our marketing and promotional campaigns. We may process Members information to better understand how to provide marketing and promotional campaigns that are most relevant to them.

To save or protect an individual's vital interest. We may process Members information when necessary to save or protect an individual's vital interest, such as to prevent harm. Besides, we do not sell, trade, or rent Members' personal identification information to others.

Third party websites

Members may find advertising or other content on our Products and Services that link to websites and services of our partners, suppliers, advertisers, sponsors, licensors and other third parties. We do not control the content or links that appear on these websites and are not responsible for the practices employed by them. In addition, these websites or services, including their content and links, may be constantly changing. These websites and services may have their own privacy policies and customer service policies. Browsing and interaction on any other websites, including the ones which have a link to our Members, is subject to those websites' own terms and policies.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

The Provider reserves the right of updating this Privacy Policy at any time. The updated version will be effective as soon as it is accessible. Members are encouraged to frequently checking this page for any changes. You acknowledge and agree that it is your responsibility to review this Policy periodically in order to be aware of modifications.

Acceptance of these terms

By enrolling in CWM & TRADE, Members are explicitly accepting its Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to this Policy, please do not enroll to any of our Products or Services. Your enrollment in the CWM & TRADE following the posting of changes to this Privacy Policy will be deemed your acceptance of those changes.

If you have questions or comments about this Policy, you may contact us:

CWM & TRADE

Website: cwmtrade.com

Email: info@cwmtrade.com